
Transform Applied Planner 2023-24  

  Sept  Oct  Nov  Dec  Jan  Feb  March  April  May  June  July   

LEADERSHIP APPLIED OFFER    

FED – Leading 
Ourselves and 

Others  
  

FED Session 1 Intro 
Wednesday 8th 

November    
AM  

 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.
us/meeting/register/tZ

wkc-
2vrj8tE9PZrcw5tz3AifRn

DyqSKQYH 

FED Session 2 Future 
Wednesday 13th 

December   
AM 

Virtual 
https://us02web.zoo

m.us/meeting/register
/tZ0qduyqqDgiHNJqju
e13uiDMIsodya60zmS 

 
 

FED Session 3 Engage 
Wednesday 24th 

January AM 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.
us/meeting/register/tZ
ArceiqqTIuG9Z4iD4Tuk

3pzbwSQNe_c8SQ 

 

FED Session 4 Deliver 
Wednesday 13th March  

AM 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.
us/meeting/register/tZ
Alfuuqpz4rH9WAmr4qY

k5LdX25GJjmVfSk 
 

FED Session 5 Wrap Up 
Wednesday 17th April 

AM 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.
us/meeting/register/tZ
MrcuytqjwqHNL9Npo_

E7wsGJRBjNyvc2M8 
 

    

D for Dialogue    

Be @ our Best  
Session 1  

Wednesday 8th 
November 
 Twilight  
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.
us/meeting/register/tZY
ocOGvpzsvG9eTVKvHHB

dmqmbaN_DOMTfw 

Be @ Our Best  
Session 2  

Wednesday 6th 
December 
 Twilight 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoo
m.us/meeting/register
/tZcvcOCpqjooHNxBdi
BoMcILHUR7F5g0F6KR 

Curriculum Dialogue 
Session 1 

Wednesday 24th January  
Twilight 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.
us/meeting/register/tZ
UpdemurzovGtaRZNET

HZm55b34nfgXY3OJ 

Curriculum Dialogue 
session 2 

Wednesday 28th 
February   
Twilight 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoo
m.us/meeting/registe

r/tZMpd-
mqrTgsEt1iZa9LmeJ-

s3PA270FLl6G 

Conversations for 
delivery 

 Session 1 
Wednesday 20th March   

Twilight 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.
us/meeting/register/tZE

qfu6uqzorH9I-
tUsTMT_ZzyRi-6uZKTqo 

Conversation for 
Delivery Session 2 

Wednesday 17th April  
Twilight 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.
us/meeting/register/tZ

ckd-
ChqTksHdznnnd3NHPa

vaG5N5yJZoq1 

Difficult Conversation 
Session 1  

Wednesday 8th May  
Twilight 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom
.us/meeting/register/t
ZUrcOCgqD4oE9xUWXl

ibDJ8SKISBHhodyJc 

Difficult Conversations 
Session 2  

Wednesday 5th June 
Twilights 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoo
m.us/meeting/register

/tZ0ld-
yhpjkuE9Qq8ZjsStkfB3

ILjY-fykBT 

  

  
  
  

Leadership 
Applied Network  

  
  
  

 

Senior Leadership 
Network  
Session 1  

Thursday 19th October  
AM  

In Person 
Transform Trust 

Senior Leadership 
Network Session 2  

Thursday 23rd 
November   

AM  
In Person 

Transform Trust 

Senior Leadership 
Network Session 3  

Thursday 14th 
December  

AM 
In Person 

Transform Trust 

 

Senior Leadership 
Network  
Session 4  

Thursday 8th 
February  

AM 
In Person 

Transform Trust 

 

Senior Leadership 

Network Session 5  

Thursday 25th April  

AM 

In Person 

 Transform Trust 

Senior Leadership 

Network  

Session 6  

Thursday 23rd May  

AM 

In Person 

 Transform Trust 

   

Leadership 
Summit 

      

Leadership Summit  
Friday 8th March 24 

 Half Day 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.
us/meeting/register/tZ0
pfuyqrzwqHNw_aX6mD

55oBNRS_g-V24xS 

     

Office Manager 
Network  

Office Manager 
Network  

Thursday 21st 
September  

PM 

Transform 

 

  

Office Manager 
Network Tuesday 19th 

December PM 

Ashbrook TBC 

  

Office Manager 

Network  

Thursday 28th March 

PM 

Rosslyn / Brocklewood 

TBC 

 

Office Manager 
Network  

Thursday 9th May  

PM 

King Edward TBC 
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New Head 
Teacher Group 

(Invite Only) 
  

Thursday 16th November 

 AM 

Transform 

 

Wednesday 10th January 

AM 

TBC 

 

Wednesday 27th March  

AM  

TBC 

 

Thursday 2nd May 

AM 

TBC 

   

TEACHING AND LEARNING APPLIED OFFER   

ECT 1 
Programme 

  

Tuesday 26th 
September  

Full Day  
Transform 

  

 
Flying High -  

Tuesday 10th October  
AM 

Rachel/Tanya 
Transform 

 

  

Flying High -  
Tuesday 23rd January 
Full day conference 

Rachel/Liz 
Trent Vineyard TBC 

 

 

Wednesday 20th March 
AM 

(Host School) 
TBC 

Flying High -  
Tuesday 23rd April 

 AM 
Rachel/Liz 
Transform 

 

 

Wednesday 19th June 
Full Day 

Transform  
 
 

  

ECT 2 
Programme  

Wednesday 27th 
September 

Twilight   
Virtual 

 

 

Flying High -  
Tuesday 14th November 

Full Day Conference 
TBC  

Wednesday 6th Dec  
AM 

(Host School) 
TBC 

 

 

 
Flying High - 

Wednesday 28th 
February  

AM 
Rachel/Tanya 

Transform 
 

Wednesday 27th March  
Full Day  

Transform  
 
 

  

Flying High - 
 Thursday 13th June 

 AM  
Rachel Tanya 

Transform 
 

Wednesday 26th June 
Full Day Conference 

TBC  
 
 

  

ECF Hub  

12 –1 

Flying High 

Tues 12 Sep 

ECT1 

 

Tues 17 Oct 

ECT2 

 

 

 

Mon 18 Dec 

ECT 1 

 

 

Thurs 11 Jan 

Mentors  

 

Thurs 8 Feb 

ECT 2  

Thurs 28 March 

ECT 1 / Mentor 1 
 

Thurs 9 May 

ECT 2 / Mentor 2 
   

Learning Expert 
Programme  

Learning Expert  
Session 1  

Tuesday 17th October 
AM 

In Person 
Transform 

  

Learning Expert  
Session 2  

Tuesday 30th January  
PM 

In Person 
Transform  

 

Learning Expert  
Session 3  

Tuesday 19th March 
AM 

In Person 
Transform 

 

Learning Expert  
Session 4  

Tuesday 7th May 23 
AM 

In person 
Transform 

   

Teaching and 
Learning Summit 

         

Teaching and Learning 
Summit  

Thursday 27th June  
Full Day  

TBC 

  

  
  

Aiming for 
Excellence 

Programme 
  
  
  

  

Architecture of 
Environment   

Session 1  
Wednesday 15th 

November  
Full Day 

In Person 
Transform  

 

Architecture of 
Environment   

Session 2 
Wednesday 17th 

January  
AM 

In Person 
Host School  

Science of Design 
Session 1 

Wednesday 7th 
February  
Full day 

In Person 
Transform 

Science of Design  
Session 2  

Wednesday 6th March  
Full Day  

In Person 
Host School 

Art of Delivery  
Session 1 

Wednesday 24th April  
Full day 

In Person 
Transform 

 

 

Art of Delivery  
Session 2 

Wednesday 12th June  
AM  

In Person 
Host school 

  

 
Active Inclusion 

Programme  
 

Personalised 
Curriculum  
Session 1 

Wednesday 11th 
October  

PM 
In Person 
Transform 

 

Personalised 
Curriculum Session 2  

Wednesday 29th 
November   

PM 
In Person 
Transform 

Quality interactions 
Session 1 

Tuesday 30th January  
AM 

In Person 
Transform 

EAL  
Session 1  

Thursday 7th March  
PM 

In Person 
Transform  

Quality interactions 
Session 2 

Tuesday 12th March   
AM 

In Person 
Transform 

Active Inclusion 
Support Staff 

Tuesday 16th April  
AM 

In Person 
Transform 

 

Active Inclusion 
Support Staff 

Tuesday 4th June  
AM  

In Person 

Transform 

  



Curriculum 
Programme 
Developing 

Subject Leadership 

  

Subject Leaders Event 
9th November  

All Day 
In Person 

         

Digital 
Foundation x3 

Full Days 
Transform SLE 

 Monday 2nd October    Tuesday 9th January     Tuesday 14th May     

Digital 
Intergration x 6 

Full Days 

Monday 25th 
September 

 
   

Wednesday 13th 
December  

 Thursday 1st February  Wednesday 27th March 
Monday 15th April 

 
 Wednesday 19th June   

Digital 
Embedding x 5 

Half Termly  
  Tuesday 14th November   Tuesday 16th January  Wednesday 20th March Thursday 25th April  Thursday 6th June    

Digital 
Innovation x 5 

half Termly  

SSAT Delivering 
and Setting 
dates TBC 

            

Online Teach 
Meet    

Online Teach Meet 
Thursday 30th 

November 
Twilight 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.
us/meeting/register/tZA

kc-
ihqjMuHNPAsOhNSq4aL

rD7Gp9mYHsk 

         

 

DEVELOPMENT APPLIED OFFER  

Intro to Coaching    

Intro to coaching  

Session 1  

Thursday 16th November  

Twilight 

 Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.us/

meeting/register/tZctc-

yprzgrHNyCnFKZ70seV1s6

UX9scOep 

 

Intro to coaching  

Session 2  

Thursday 11th January  

 Twilight 

Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.us/

meeting/register/tZIlf-

qppjIjEtCfXZ8HwPUp6v-

IYAk1NCKq 

 

Intro to coaching  

Session 3  

Thursday 21st March 

 Twilight  

Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.us

/meeting/register/tZ0lfuC

upzksGtNV9pzdH5Ur8bd6

64oUjAv1 

    

Advanced 
Coaching  

  

Advanced Coaching  

Session 1  

Friday 24th November  

PM 

 

Advanced Coaching  

Session 2  

Friday 26th January 24  

PM  

 

Advanced Coaching 

Session 3  

Friday 1st March   

PM  

Advanced Coaching 

Session 4  

Friday 26th April   

PM  

Advanced Coaching  

Session 5  

Friday 24th May  

 PM 
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F2F 

Transform 

F2F 

Transform 

F2F 

Transform 

F2F 

 Transform 

F2F 

Transform 

Coaching Peer 
Network 

 

Nottingham City Coaching 
Network  
Session 1  

Thursday 12th October 
Twilight  

In Person 
South Wilford 

Derby Coaching Network 
Session 1  

Thursday 23rd November 
Twilight 

In Person 
Lawn 

Nottingham City Coaching 
Network  
Session 2  

Wednesday 13th December  
Twilight  

In Person 
South Wilford 

MASH Coaching Network 
Session 1  

Thursday 1st February  
Twilight  

In Person  
Sutton Road 

Derby Coaching 
Network Session 2  

Tuesday 27th 
February  
Twilight 

In Person 
Lawn 

 

Nottingham City Coaching 
Network  
Session 3 

Thursday 14th March 
Twilight  

In Person 
South Wilford 

 

MASH Coaching Network 
Session 2  

Tuesday 16th April 
Twilight  

In Person  
Sutton Road 

 

Derby Coaching Network 
Session 3 

Thursday 2nd May 
Twilight 

In Person 
Lawn 

 

MASH Coaching Network 
Session 3  

Thursday 13th June 
Twilight  

In Person  
Sutton Road 

 

 

Induction Tutor 
and ECT Mentor 

Session 

Thursday 28th 
September  

Twilight 

Virtual 

https://us02web.zo
om.us/meeting/regi
ster/tZAtcOCorzsqH
dQF40juVtWJzwyHk

DKjICKM 
 

     

Wednesday 13th March 
Twilight 

Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.us
/meeting/register/tZIqce-
gpjsuHdHWIphnjXmca6y6

Ip5xCnhh 

    

Trust Only Offer  

Maths PLC    

Maths PLC 
 Tuesday 28th November 

PM 
Transform 

   

Maths PLC 

Tuesday 26th March 24   

PM 

Transform 

  

Maths PLC 
Tuesday 11th June 24   

PM   

Transform 

 

English PLC    

English PLC 
21st November 23 

PM 
Transform 

  

English PLC 
27th February 24 

PM  
Transform 

  

English PLC 
21st May 24 

PM  
Transform 

  

Science PLC    

Science PLC  
Thursday 30th November 

PM 

Transform 

   

Science PLC 
Thursday 14th March 

 PM 
Ashbrook  

Science PLC 
Thursday 25th April 

AM  
Bagthorpe 

   

Digital PLC    
Monday 20th November  

PM 
Host School 

   
Monday 18th March  

PM 
Host School 

  
Monday 10th June   

PM 
Host School 

 

Early Years PLC    

Early Years PLC 
Tuesday 14th November 

PM 
Brocklewood 

  

Early Years PLC 
Tuesday 6th 

February  
PM 

Zaytouna 

   

Early Years PLC 
Tuesday 18th June 

PM 
Brierley Forest 

 

Curriculum PLC    

Curriculum PLC  
Monday 13th November 23 

PM 
Transform 

   

Curriculum PLC 
Monday 11th March   

PM    

Transform 

  

Curriculum PLC 
Monday 20th May  

PM   
Transform 

 

Lead TA PLC  
(might be 5 
sessions)  

 

Lead TA PLC 
16th October  

PM 
Brocklewood 

   

Lead TA PLC Monday 
4th March 

PM  
Host School 

   

Lead TA PLC 
17th June  

PM 
Host school 
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Year 6 Network  

Year 6 Network 
Session 1  

Monday 25th 
September 

PM 
Transform 

 

Year 6 Network  
Session 2    

Monday 27th November  
PM 

Ashbrook 

 

Year 6 Network  
Session 3    

Monday 22nd January  
PM 

Brierley Forest  

 

Year 6 Network  
Session 4    

Monday 25th March  
PM 

Robert Shaw 

    

History (Online 
Twilight) 

    

History PLC  
Monday 29th January 

Twilight 
Virtual  

https://us02web.zoom.us/
meeting/register/tZYldu-

pqDgsG9DqIgquO_bjMLK0z
Rq42ces 

   

History PLC  
Monday 13th May  

Twilight 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.us/
meeting/register/tZAkcuipr
TgiHNDKYkeuvP6cHQWlHg

0xNbNj 

  

Geography (Online 
Twilight) 

    

Geography PLC  
Tuesday 23rd January   

Twilight 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.us/
meeting/register/tZYodO2o
rzgpGNQVAX9EKgXsfgnHqg

0Zd3_b 

 

 
Geography PLC  

Tuesday 16th April  
Twilight  
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.us
/meeting/register/tZMldu
CqpjIuHt2UM8TbY4tDet7

ddANVRHeR 
 

 

Geography PLC  
Tuesday 21st May  

Twilight  
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.us/
meeting/register/tZEpfuqtr
TkqH9z1U6d8fEkrIWWKFwE

OQT8r 

  

NEW – Art (Online 
Twilight) 

 

Wednesday 18th October 
 Twilight 
Virtual 

 
https://us02web.zoom.us/
meeting/register/tZEqcu-

upj0iHtxazSUSZoELNXnx8b
QkLVcz 

 
 
 

  

Wednesday 17th January  
Twilight 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.us/
meeting/register/tZYpdeCsr
j4oGtK8bQH3zI7xpQhMidb

1yREH 
 

      

NEW – Music? 
(Online Twilight) 

    

Music PLC  
Tuesday 16th January  

Twilight 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.us/
meeting/register/tZIud-

2uqDgrH9EkzRB1QWV1t6Z5
DPkSt9Dd 

  

Music PLC  
Wednesday 23rd April 

Twilight  
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.us
/meeting/register/tZEsde
CgqDMvE9YqOZ1CAKHLcv

0T-CLugGfO 

   

NEW – MFL? 
(Online Twilight) 

   

MFL PLC  
Tuesday 5th December 

Twilight 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.us/
meeting/register/tZEvf-

6rrTMvHdCIM16nst9UKlDXj
m1hrm6k 

  

 
MFL PLC  

Tuesday 12th March 
Twilight 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.us
/meeting/register/tZwsde
CpqjwiGdHQJp9ZNRxeoT_

l-7UOn75T 

    

NEW – D&T? 
(Online Twilight) 

  

D&T PLC  
Monday 20th November 

Twilight 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.us/
meeting/register/tZcsduG
orjMpG9LdgPOUe3BGsozr

A25TnYQ5 

   

 
D&T PLC  

Monday 18th March 
Twilight 
Virtual 

https://us02web.zoom.us
/meeting/register/tZEud-
mgrzsjH9MjD6qp61PdQe

qQ27jgddpv 
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Assessment 
Briefing   

 

Monday 16th October  
AM  

Virtual 
https://us02web.zoom.us/

meeting/register/tZYsf-
qvqDwuEtwLhYZrEUUqGFZ

56aPQviCW 

    

Monday 4th March  
AM  

Virtual 
https://us02web.zoom.us
/meeting/register/tZEscu
CgqjsjEtK85mZ14HUb5Rz

pvh2tiTGp 

  

Monday 10th June  
AM  

Virtual 
https://us02web.zoom.us
/meeting/register/tZIqfu-
trjIrHde2vGZLvnJ_XXWQ0

v8owRJl 

 

Developing Reach and Generating Income  

South Pennines   

South Pennine Academies 
Bespoke FED sessions - 

vision, values and strategy 
Wed 15th November 

In-person  
AM / PM  

 

South Pennines Am and Pm 
session (repeats) with half 
the group on one and the 
other half on the other. 

(Lynda and the Exec will be 
in the morning) 

      

South Pennines 
INSET 

 
South Pennines INSET 

10th October 23 
   

South Pennines  
Whole Trust INSET – 

up to 800 staff 
9th Feb 2024  

     

Magna 

FED Core Team - ½ 

Day   

Wednesday 13th 
September  

   

Thursday 4th January 

 SLT FED PM  

Travel AM 

 

Friday 5th January 

 Middle Leader FED  

All Day 

 

Hold Possible MAGNA 
Date 

 Tuesday 26th March 

    

Ashbrook – 
Expanding your 

leadership 
 

Wednesday 18th October  

Twilight  

Ashbrook 

Wednesday 29th November 

Twilight 

Ashbrook 

 

Wednesday 17th January  

Twilight 

Ashbrook 

 

Wed 6th March 

Twilight 

Ashbrook 

    

Governor Training  

Pay Committee             

The Role of DEIB Link 
Governor             

Preparing for 
Inspection             

Understanding 
Assessment             

The Role of Pupil 
Premium Link 

Governor  
           

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYsf-qvqDwuEtwLhYZrEUUqGFZ56aPQviCW
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYsf-qvqDwuEtwLhYZrEUUqGFZ56aPQviCW
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Governor Panel – 
Part One             

Induction and 
Monitoring Visits             

Governor Panel – 
Part Two             

The Role of Digital 
Link Governor             

Dealing with 
Complaints             

Exclusions             

Transform Applied             

The Role of SEND 
Governor             

Preparing for 
Budget             

The Role of Health 
and Safety             

SPOTLIGHT ON OTHER PROVIDERS:  

George Spencer 
Academy             

OU/UKLA Teachers’ 
Reading Group 

Nottingham  
           

Maths Hub (SLA) Phil 
Herd             

 



ECF – Flying High 
Hub. Transform 

involvement  
           

Team Connect  
Thurs 21st Sept 

AM 

Thurs 5th Oct 

 AM 

Thurs 19th Oct 

 PM  

Thurs 16th Nov 

 AM 

Tues 28th Nov 

 AM 

Thurs 14th Dec  

PM 

Tues 9th Jan  

AM 

Thurs 25th Jan  

AM 

Thurs 8th Feb 

PM 

Tues 27th Feb 

AM 

Thurs 14th March  

AM 

Thurs 28th March 

AM 

Mon 22nd April 

AM 

Thurs 9th May  

AM 

Tues 11th June 

AM 

Tues 25th June 

AM 

Tues 9th July  

PM 

w/c 22nd July 

CHILDREN’S EVENTS AND ACTIVITIES  

Children’s 
Parliament  

Introduction 

Meeting 

Zoom 
Wed 27th Sep 

1.45 – 2.45pm 

https://us02web.z
oom.us/meeting/r
egister/tZAoce6uq
TMjG9aiCuTwtwe
M8drGrUv4v39B 

 

Bagthorpe Primary 

School 

Bagthorpe, Underwood, 

Nottingham. NG16 5HB. 

Wed 11th Oct 
10am – 2pm 

Jigsaw 24 Visit 

Group 1 

10am – 2pm 

Tues 7th and Wed 8th 
Nov 

Zoom  

Wed 6th Dec 

1.45 – 2.45pm 

https://us02web.zoom.us
/meeting/register/tZMtde

qpqjorHtJSskm-
hwQJdf548z-gtjd5 

 

Zoom  

Wed 24th Jan 

1.45 – 2.45pm 

https://us02web.zoom.us
/meeting/register/tZArcO
2hrDsjH9I01909Uiy__l9R

qxZAhuc0 
 

 

In person meeting 

details tbc 

Wed 27th Mar 

10am – 2pm 

 

Zoom  

Wed 22nd May 

1.45 – 2.45pm 

https://us02web.zoom.us
/meeting/register/tZIpcu6
grTgrEteQwEspqT4xCeOyl

cbvbGA0 
 

Zoom  

Wed 19th Jun 

1.45 – 2.45pm 

https://us02web.zoom.
us/meeting/register/tZE
rcuGsrjIsHtDD_5ydVHw

Z2dSmNKTnif7h 
 

In person meeting 

details tbc 

Wed 3rd July 

10am – 2pm 

Children’s 
Events  

  
 

Transform Nottingham 
Fun Run 

Harvey Hadden 

Maths competition – 
participation and in 

person event 

Transform Winter 
Performing Arts 

Festival 
 

Transform Girls 
Football 

Tournament 
Science Showcase  

Transform Trust 

Football Tournament 

Derby Summer 

Performing Arts 

Festival 

Nottingham 

Awards 

Misc      Maths Competition     
Faith Partnership 

Easter Celebration   
  

Transform Derby Fun 

Run  

Nottingham 

Performing Arts 

Festival 

Derby Awards 

       
Science Showcase 

13th March 
 KS1 Festival of Sport   
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